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In 1886, William B. Dougall gathered several 
local leaders from Salt Lake City together to 
make an important proposal—that the youth 
of Salt Lake City should have a school of their 
own. And so, what we know today as LDS 
Business College was born.

It was a meeting that almost didn’t take place. 

The gathering was scheduled to occur in a 
bookstore owned by James Dwyer, but the 
night before the meeting a fire broke out in 
the building. The next morning, water that 
had been used to put out the fire was still 
dripping from the destroyed roof. That could 
have been the end of Dougall’s dream, but 
his group of determined, resourceful pioneers 
met anyway, sitting on boxes and crates in the 
charred, damp remains of the bookstore.

The symbolism of that first meeting cannot  
be ignored. Surrounded by the ashes of 
books, the gathered leaders made plans for a 
place of learning. The phoenix that rose from 
those ashes was the Salt Lake Stake Academy,  
now known as LDS Business College.

Since its founding, LDS Business College has 
moved eight times, and instruction has been 
provided in a total of 16 buildings. It stood 
on the location of the current Church Office 
Building for the longest span of time,  
from 1901 to 1961.

From 1962 to 2006, LDS Business College 
occupied the Wall Mansion in downtown  
Salt Lake City before moving to its current 
location at the Triad Center, just west  
of Temple Square.

LDSBC has had five names since its inception, 
and has been called LDS Business College since 
1931. Previously, the name had been LDS College, 
but in the early years of the Great Depression, 
when the Church was no longer able to support 
the College, the only department that remained 
was the Business Department. Thus, the 
addition of “Business” to the name.

The school’s purpose is to provide a spiritually 
grounded, career-based education. LDSBC 
provides programs in business, accounting, 
health professions, information technology, 
software development, interior design, 
paralegal studies, digital marketing and applied 
technology.
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Through these in-demand professional 
certificates and associate degrees, students 
become job-ready in one to two years and  
are prepared for entry-level employment 
upon graduation.

Each year, over 3,000 students come to the 
College from 50 U.S. states and more than 80 
countries. Nearly 53 percent of the students 
are returned missionaries, and international 
students comprise approximately 34 percent 
of the student body.

Since it opened its door, nearly 100,000 
students have attended LDS Business College.

The College has held Commencement 
exercises on Temple Square in Salt Lake City 
almost since its first graduating class.

For several reasons, these commencement 
exercises are historic in the life of this 
institution. It is a day with a “first”, and a day 
with a “last”. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, 
the Church and the government have 
directed us to limit the size of gatherings. As a 
result, this will be the first time we have held 
a commencement virtually, with no audience 
and no graduates in attendance.

It is our last commencement as LDS 
Business College. As we begin an exciting 
new era in our history, LDS Business College 
will become Ensign College on September 1st, 
2020. Our 134th Commencement in April 2021 
will be our first as Ensign College.
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You may be wondering why LDS Business 
College will be renamed Ensign College. 

On July 26, 1847, two days after arriving in the 
Salt Lake Valley, Brigham Young and several 
other men hiked to the top of a mountain he 
had seen in vision prior to beginning the trek 
west. From their vantage point, one thousand 
feet above the valley floor, Brigham Young 
described his vision and the men “began to 
lay plans for the future city.” 

That spot, Ensign Peak, rises just north of 
where the College is located. It was given that 
name because it was a symbol of the “spirit 
of international outreach and the ancient 
promise that here one could learn the ways of 
God.” 

Throughout its 134-year history, LDS Business 
College, now located in the shadow of Ensign 
Peak, has provided such an environment.

The view of the Salt Lake Valley from the top of Ensign Peak. The white circle is LDS Business College.
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LDS Business College Administration

Bruce C. Kusch 
President

Timothy Q. Sloan 
Vice President of Academics

Guy M. Hollingsworth 
Vice President of Student Services

Mark L. Richards 
Vice President of Administration & Operations

Alan L. Young
Managing Director of Online Programs

Russell M. Nelson, Chairman
Dallin H. Oaks, First Vice-Chairman
Henry B. Eyring, Second Vice-Chairman
R. Kelly Haws, Secretary

Russell M. Nelson, Chairman
Dallin H. Oaks, First Vice-Chairman
Henry B. Eyring, Second Vice-Chairman
Jeffrey R. Holland*
David A. Bednar*
Quentin L. Cook*
Dale G. Renlund
Robert C. Gay*
Michael T. Ringwood
Gérald Caussé
Jean B. Bingham*
Bonnie H. Cordon
Steven J. Lund
R. Kelly Haws, Secretary*

* Members of the Executive Committee

Board of  Trustees Officers 

Board Members

Office of  the Commissioner of  Church Education

Paul V. Johnson 
Commissioner, Church Educational System

R. Kelly Haws 
Assistant to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Boards
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Welcome

	 President Bruce C. Kusch

Invocation

	 Eliza Petersen, a graduate

Graduate Speaker

	 Eliza Petersen

Remarks

	 President Bruce C. Kusch

Presenting the Graduates

	 Timothy Q. Sloan, 							     
Vice President of Academics

Conferring of Degrees

	 President Bruce C. Kusch	

Commencement Speaker

	 Sister Jean B. Bingham, 					   
Relief Society General President 

Benediction

	 Timothy Q. Sloan
 

133rd Commencement

Commencement Speaker – Sister Jean B. Bingham

Sister Jean Barrus Bingham is the 17th 
general president of the Relief Society.

At the time of her call in April 2017, she was serving as first counselor in 
the Primary general presidency. Sister Bingham met her husband, Bruce, 
while they were both students at Brigham Young University. While her 
children were in their later years, Sister Bingham returned to college to 
complete a bachelor’s and master’s degree in addition to two associate 
degrees. 

She has taught English as a second language to elementary students, in 
addition to immigrants and others for nonprofit organizations. She has 
also worked as a nurse’s aide.

In addition to volunteer work at her children’s schools, Sister Bingham 
has served as an early-morning Seminary teacher, as a temple ordinance 
worker, and in various leadership roles in the Primary, Young Women 
and Relief Society. These have prepared her well for the significant 
responsibility that is hers as Relief Society General President, leading an 
organization with a global membership in the many millions.

The Bingham’s are the parents of two daughters. She and her husband 
have also been foster parents to teens and children, many of whom have 
become part of their family.
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Applied Technology

Kelsie Dee*

Business/Accounting 

Joshua Ames
Daniel Asquith
Megan Blake
William Brewster
Michael Bybee
Loren Cole
Jacob Engh
Mahonri Gomez Hernandez*
Alvin Guevara
Hazel Guzman Torres
Nicole Joseph*
Veronica Lino Gavilan*
Brycen McCombs
Brysen McDonald*
Frank Moore*
Rumesh Ramiah
Dallin Remund
Laila Revollo Rivas
Daniel Scicluna
Helios Zgjani

Business/Business Management 

Austin Alvis
Helaman Antay Sanchez
Fernando Arauz Martinez
Jessica Arellano Lagunas*
Jason Ashcroft
Scott Atkinson
Nephi Boren*
Oscar Briones Ramirez
Quickening Brown
Justin Burkett
Walter Chatora
Jesse Christensen
Colby Clem*
Juliet Cook
Derek Cooper
Kevin Samuel Correa Valarezo*^
Hannah Feltis
Shaneal Flandro*
Douglas Franco Madruga
Caitlin Freeman

Two-Year Associate of Applied Science

Jayse Garrett*
Maria Garzon
Valeria Gutierrez Fernandez*
Stephen Hall*
Grace Hart
Parker Hawk
Maria Fernanda Herrera Cevallos*
Matthew Jardine
Takhir Khasbiullin*
Juliana Leal De Souza
Valentin Letelier Mendoza
Malia Mack
Andres Martinez Pinzon*
Lea Minarikova*
Muckesh Narine
Tyrell Nelson*
Daniel Olsen
Shania Pahlke*
Raul Perbichi*
Adriana Quinto Hernandez*^
Salvador Ramirez
Jose Andonie Ramos Sanchez
Ezequiel Rearte
Ramon Rebolloso*
Edisson Renteria Alfonso
Mariana Rodriguez Morales*
Adriane Rossel Cortez
Stephie Laine San Diego
Sariah Santos Reategui
Caden Searle*
Pietro Selucio
Melanie Suarez Romero*
Doraleen Taulanga*
Tracy Thorup*^
Jhoffer Tualla
Jeremy Vai
Kally Whittle*
Marta Zambudio Beltran*

Business/Entrepreneurship

Mitchell Brown*
Monsop Collado Madrigal*
Josiah Erekson*
Thomas Hayes
Peter Remington
Doraleen Taulanga*

Jennifer Wenyi
Lamisitoni Wolfgramm

Business/ Global Supply Chain 		
& Operations

Sonya Adams*
Jacob Hess
Brayden Montgomery
Veronica Pachiarotti Perez*
Jacobo Ponce Pilaguano*
Victor A. Sotoseguel*
Alexander Woltjen
Enpin Zhou

Business/Project Management

Sonya Adams*
Rachel Armitage
Luis Bonfim De Souza Borges
Juliet Cook
Christina Cotterall*
Purevbaatar Dagvasuren
Sophia Garner
Hazel Guzman Torres
Nathan Hoskins
Daniel Larson
Chase Maxfield*
Colton May*
Devin Ostlie*
Ben Ottesen
Victor Rocha Yanez
Victor A. Sotoseguel*
Jacob Yoshioka*

Business/Sales

Colin Covel*
Alvin Guevara
Jacob Kovach
J Smith

Digital Technology/			 
Business Intelligence

Brandon Bell*
Ryan Brewer
Maxim Bucanov*
Caroline Grahl Fabiano Alves*
Sofia Montana Bocanegra*
Eder Morales Villeda
Alejandro Rubio
Tomoaki Sakihara
Igor Salamatin

Digital Technology/Cyber Security

Bruno Agostinho*
Candace Albretsen^

Alejandro Alonso
Longinos Cadena Garcia
David Santiago Escobar T.
Tyler Evett
Weston Ford
David Garcia Milla
Fatuimoana Halaufia
Cameron Hallett
Tanner Higley
Gavin Keith
Herman Kravchenko*
Morgan Llewellyn
Eder Morales Villeda
Nicolas Morrison
Brandon Newman*
Roberto Osornio Arellano
Salvador Vinay Mollinedo

Digital Technology/ 
Database Administration

Guilherme Barbosa*
Brandon Bell*
Gavin Keith
Alejandro Rubio
Benjamin Sundberg

Digital Technology/  
Network Engineering

Longinos Cadena Garcia
Ronei Da Luz Cavalheiro
David Santiago Escobar T.
PremaLatha Ganta
David Garcia Milla
Victor Goncalves Vargas
Galo Lastra Mosquera
Phubes Martwangsaeng*
Cristina Misiuk Rocha*
Eder Morales Villeda
Roberto Osornio Arellano
Salvador Vinay Mollinedo

Digital Technology/ 
Social Media Marketing

Sebastian Amado
Lavinia Anderl*
Noriane Antunes*
Chay Buckley
Hannah Byers
Filipe Carters Paschoalini*
Enish Davila Mata*
Earl Davis
Alberto De Sa Nunes Neto*
Pricila Dutra
Leticia Figueroa Ruiz
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Nayeli Garcia Granados
Bronwyn Glenn
Samuel Gosney
Maggiel Guzman Chauca
Alyssa Hardy^
Jennessa Herde
Calvin Hollingsworth
Abigail Jensen*
Hanna Jones*
Joseph Justice
Sydney Kallio
Joshalyn Kirkham
Silvia Madsen
Jenelle Mccolm
Haley McLelland
Belinda McNeil*
Sean Miklovic*
Leticia Monteiro Cardoso Costa*
Katie Munger*
Laura Munoz Gomez
Mariam Nalbandyan*
Thabata Nunes de Freitas*
Klea Olson
Ingrid Pagaza Guzman
Marianne Pressley*
Anthony Raitani*
Sarah Riser
Yu Sun*
Christopher Takashima
Justin Thiel
Luis Vasquez Sebastian*
Daniela Villanueva
Quincy Webber*

Digital Technology/  
Software Development

Carlos Avalle*
Alberto Baldiviezo Aguilar
Thiago Cavalcante Pinto*
Jordan Evans
Jean Carlos Ferreira Guimaraes*
Eddie Franco Moran*
Cinthya Frid*
Timothy Gates*
Hayden Maeser

Arthur Mafra Lazaro*
Alexander Mestre Andarcia*^
Mason Nielson*
Marcos Antonio Oliveira da Silva*
Penelope Sanchez Alcantara*
Ahhyung Yang*
Seung-Hee Yang*

Digital Technology/  
Systems Analysis

Natalia Conde Frias
Riley Pearce*
Jared Steadman

Digital Technology/  
Web Development

Carlos Alvarado Triana

Digital Technology/  
Windows Development

Kelly Alvarado Plasencia*
Daniel Aranibar

Professional Services/Executive Medical 
Assistant

Ricky Almanzor
Michelly Arista Blanco*
Rachel Bischoff
Kenia Cabral*^
Estefania Calderon Sigcha*
Danna Carmona Ramos
Darcy Enriquez Jimenez
Paola Escobar Arreaga
Robert Ferrolino
Stacey Fraatz Meza*
Evanie Gentil
Emely Guardia Petro*
Logan Hammeren
Ismael Henriquez Salinas
Amarachi Igwe
Estefania Jarosz Trujillo
Luis Lara Sallago
Maleasa Lash*

Two-Year Associate of Applied Science

Kazjana Lee
Nicole McCollaum
Leonardo Moreira Monteiro*
Jennifer Ramirez Gomez*
Aldana Sanchez
Gianinna Stocco*
Silvina Troncoso
Laura Vaca Guzman Balata
Viviane Zahn Cardoso*

Professional Services/Interior Design

MacKenzie Acheson*
Lori Chapman
Cate Christensen*
Camee Clark*
Chloe Clegg*
Kyndra Collett*
Emily Cooper*
Zariel Dahle*
Jaqueline De Andrade Damiani*
Amy Fleming*
Lindsey Forsberg*
Savanna Gallacher*
McKenna Geiser
Heidi Gerber*
Jordan Geurts*
Anna Gregory*
Grace Hague
Sarah Hatch*
Hannah Ingram*
Sadie Johnson
Michelle Kinkade*
Haley Knight*
Madison Margetts
Leslie Minson*
Abigail Morgan*
Marisa Moss*
Michelle Moss*
Kari Pagotto
Haylie Parker*^
McKenna Pittaway*
Shayleigh Platt
Nicole Poulsen
Johanna Purdy*
Sandra Romero Vazquez
Vanessa Schaumann*
Ayesha Selway*
Claire Shields
Andressa Sobreira Vasconcelos*
April Stott*
Heather Talbert*
Alma Toronto*
Katrina Weeks
Sierra West*

Lauren York

Professional Services/Paralegal Studies

Gillian Anderson
Marianne Bell*
Elisabeth Carter*
London Dente*
Danielle Eldredge
Maria Fotheringham
Luciana Hervey*
Natalie Houtz
John Merrill
Eliza Petersen*^
Rachel Prickett*
Hannah Proctor
Tonya Pruhs*
Malorie Robbins*
Emily Shelton*
Brayden Tackett



Candidates will receive diplomas if they meet 
all College and program requirements.

* Honors Student  |  ^ Recipient of an LDSBC Leadership or Service Graduate Program Award * Honors Student  |  ^ Recipient of an LDSBC Leadership or Service Graduate Program Award 

15

Candidates for Graduation

16

LDS Business College 133rd Commencement

#
ld

s
b
c
2
0
2
0

Associate of Science

Jarryd Dicus
Josue Jason
Zachary Johnson
Justis Rayburn*
Sabrina Silva de Oliveira
Sierra Stocks*
Rebecca Vaughn*

Integrated Studies

Lucas Added
Tanaya Aden*
Candace Albretsen^
Kelly Alvarado Plasencia*
Carlos Alvarado Triana
Lizmaylin Alvestegui Montero
Austin Alvis
Sebastian Amado
Joshua Ames
Spencer Anderson
Noriane Antunes*
David Aranda Sierra*
Daniel Aranibar
Jason Ashcroft
Daniel Asquith
Scott Atkinson
Carlos Avalle*
Joshua Baldry
Elliot Beeson*
Katherine Berglund
Reinaldo Bermudez*
Shannon Bigelow*
Luis Bonfim De Souza Borges
Whitney Bordelon*
Nephi Boren*
Jack Boyes
Parker Bringhurst*
Oscar Briones Ramirez
Merie Brito Hercules*
Mitchell Brown*
Brielle Buchanan*
Madison Burke*
Enkhjin Byambasuren*
Michael Bybee
Kenia Cabral*^
Estefania Calderon Sigcha*

Cedar Call*
Julian Canovas Rodriguez*
Elisabeth Carter*
Filipe Carters Paschoalini*
Hans Carvajal Triana
Dallin Case*
Matthew Cena*
Daniela Cevallos Zambrano*
Juan Chen Milla
Jesse Christensen
Nathan Christensen*
Colby Clem*
Natalia Conde Frias
Derek Cooper
Helaman Coraza Luna*
Anais Corral Cruz*
Kevin Samuel Correa Valarezo*^
Ambar Cortez Ayala*
Christina Cotterall*
Colin Covel*
Breanna Cox*
Matthew Dalley
Megan Davidson*
Enish Davila Mata*
Kelsie Dee*
Joseph Dennis*
London Dente*
McKayla Deschler
Wesley Dimond
Matheus Do Egito Pereira dos Santos*
Jacob Donjuan
Elizabeth Drinkall
Emery Dunkin
Davis Ebohon*
Sariah Angelica Echeverria Munguia
Aislynn Fehlberg
Jean Carlos Ferreira Guimaraes*
Robert Ferrolino
Christine Fesler*
Johnathon Finch
Shaneal Flandro*
Amy Fleming*
Douglas Franco Madruga
Eddie Franco Moran*
Caitlin Freeman
Joshua Frenette*^

Two-Year Associate of Science

Dairong Li*
Rafael Lopes Sousa*
Luis Lopez
Alexander Ludwig
Jose Luna-Robles
Hayden Maeser
Andres Martinez Pinzon*
Phubes Martwangsaeng*
Brandon Mata Buentello
Colton May*
Pablo Maza Espinosa*
Brycen McCombs
Oleksandr Medynskyi*
Samuel Mena*
Alexander Mestre Andarcia*^
Ezra Metekingi*
Jesus Millano*
Helen Miller*
Leslie Minson*
Hayden Moeller*
Cecilia Montero Vasquez*
Brayden Montgomery
Leonardo Moreira Monteiro*
Samuel Morris*
Kinsey Morse
Adriana Munoz
Mariam Nalbandyan*
Ribeka Nanjo*
Muckesh Narine
Tyrell Nelson*
Zachary Nelson*
Liz Nino de Guzman Rodriguez
Lindsey Norton
Marcos Antonio Oliveira da Silva*
Iker Oliver Cardoso
Ryon Oliver
Victoria Olson*
Saul Ortiz*
Ben Ottesen
Veronica Pachiarotti Perez*
Zachary Palmer*
Brooke Passey
Rachel Peckham*
Kaina Peraza
Francisco Perez Pena*^
Austin Phipps
Jesse Pierce*
Eduardo Pinto*
Jacobo Ponce Pilaguano*
Rachel Prickett*
Hannah Proctor
Adriana Quinto Hernandez*^
Cole Racine
Amanda Raines*
Hunter Raines
Anthony Raitani*

Cinthya Frid*
Andrew Frost
McKenna Fuller
Jensen Fullmer
Savanna Gallacher*
Rossy Galo Garcia*
Mosiah Gaona Villanueva*
Sophia Garner
Giovanni Garofalo Betancourt
Maria Garzon
Jordan Geurts*
Mateo Gobilard Diaz*
Aaron Goins*
Shelby Goudy*
Kevin Green Contreras
Caitlyn Grubbs
Alvin Guevara
Cristian Gutierrez Lima*
Derick Gwynn*
Joshua Hadden*
Grace Hague
Logan Hammeren
Grace Hart
Emily Hatch
Riker Healey
Nicholas Henry*^
Spencer Heyward
Pamela Hirwa
Abby Hobbs*
Jacalyn Hood*
Krysta Housley
Wei Hsu*
Aoran Huang*
Chun-Shen Huang
Brady Iden*
Eve Inman*^
Abigail Jensen*
Jisoo Jeong*
Lynzie Johnson*
Richard Jorgensen
Barbara Jubette Pinheiro
Eeno Kalola
Gavin Keith
Joseph Kent*
Michelle Kinkade*
Joshalyn Kirkham
Pei Hsuan Kuang*
Hang Kung
Luis Lara Sallago
Caitlin Larson*
Daniel Larson
Maleasa Lash*
Galo Lastra Mosquera
Liahona Lechevrel Ficquet
Artur Leite Chevitarese Parada*
Sydney Lewis*^
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Two-Year Associate of Science

Kadin Reese*
Dallin Remund
Edisson Renteria Alfonso
Carlo Reyes Aranda*
Matheus Ribeiro e Silva*
Sarah Riser
Malorie Robbins*
Victor Rocha Yanez
Sandra Romero Vazquez
Sarah Romero Velasquez*
Sierra Ropp
Chase Rowberry
Connor Ryan
Harold Saavedra Roque*
Igor Salamatin
Maricielo Saldarriaga Noel*
Penelope Sanchez Alcantara*
Aldana Sanchez
Sariah Santos Reategui
Luana Marali Yuyes Moro Recuenco*
Truman Schenck*
Aurora Schuler*
Daniel Scicluna
Caden Searle*
Tanner Sharek
Emily Shelton*
Kimberly Skousen
Jessica Slagowski*^
Karla Sobalvarro*
Young Song*
Kelsey Sparks
Alexander Spiro*
Kim Staheli
Brady Stahle
Jared Steadman
Ashley Stokes*
Fabianna Stracuzzi Letamendi*
Benjamin Stratton
Benjamin Sundberg
Sten Svensson*
Brayden Tackett
Doraleen Taulanga*
Kelly Taylor*
Knight Taylor*
Ofa Teaupa

Matthew Thomas*
Beatrice Tiaou*
Cecilia Torre Rico
Kevin Troll*
Neilani Tuaone
Victor Umahi
Elizabeth Urizar Alonzo*
Laura Vaca Guzman Balata
Jeremy Vai
Martin Benjamin Valdes*
Daniel Vallejo Vega*
Katherine Van Beekum*
Mitchel Vellinga*
Isabel Vidal Sandoval*
Casey Wall*
Derek Ward
Tsehaye Wells
Jennifer Wenyi
Jonathan West*
Paige White*
Chandler Willey*
Kyle Wiser
Derrick Wong*
Shun Yabutani*
Ahhyung Yang*
Viviane Zahn Cardoso*
Nicolas Zanni Morales*
Diana Marcela Zuniga Lobo*

One-Year Certificate

						    
Accounting

Reinaldo Bermudez*
Whitney Bordelon*
Parker Bringhurst*
Julian Canovas Rodriguez*
Nathan Christensen*
Helaman Coraza Luna*
Matheus Do Egito Pereira dos Santos*
Elizabeth Drinkall
Caitlin Freeman
Shelby Goudy*
Cristian Gutierrez Lima*
Kelli Hall*^
Parker Hawk
Riker Healey
Nicholas Henry*^
Wei Hsu*
Jisoo Jeong*
Timothy Keck*
Joseph Kent*
Takhir Khasbiullin*
Artur Leite Chevitarese Parada*
Valentin Letelier Mendoza
Dairong Li*
Alexander Ludwig
Ezra Metekingi*
Jesus Millano*
Hayden Moeller*
Zachary Palmer*
Jesse Pierce*
Eduardo Pinto*
Cole Racine
Maria Resendiz Olivas
Katherine Rodrigues
Chase Rowberry
Connor Ryan
Harold Saavedra Roque*
Truman Schenck*
Tanner Sharek
Sten Svensson*
Kelly Taylor*
Knight Taylor*
Ofa Teaupa
Matthew Thomas*
Neilani Tuaone

Victor Umahi
Daniel Vallejo Vega*
Katherine Van Beekum*
Jonathan West*
Derrick Wong*
Sierra Stocks*

Business Analytics

David Aranda Sierra*
Jack Boyes
Alle Gonzalez*
Takhir Khasbiullin*
Artur Leite Chevitarese Parada*
Alfredo Najera
Tanner Peart*

Digital Marketing

Madison Burke*
Enkhjin Byambasuren*
Hannah Byers
Anais Corral Cruz*
Joshua Hadden*
Andrew Henrie*
Maria Fernanda Herrera Cevallos*
Lynzie Johnson*
Caitlin Larson*
Saul Ortiz*
Kaina Peraza
Anthony Raitani*
Tracy Thorup*^
Beatrice Tiaou*
Luis Vasquez Sebastian*
Derek Ward
Shun Yabutani*
Jarryd Dicus
Ingrid Pagaza Guzman

Global Supply Chain & Operations

Megan Davidson*
Wesley Dimond
Mosiah Gaona Villanueva*
Kevin Green Contreras
Alvin Guevara

* Honors Student  |  ^ Recipient of an LDSBC Leadership or Service Graduate Program Award 
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One-Year Certificate

Chun-Shen Huang
Eve Inman*^
Samuel Mena*
Alfredo Najera
Francisco Perez Pena*^
Matheus Ribeiro e Silva*
Sten Svensson*
Jeannette Watson*

Interior Design

Tanaya Aden*
Cedar Call*
Johnathon Finch
Kaitlin Jarvis
Ribeka Nanjo*
Amanda Raines*
Kelsey Sparks
Alexa Young

Management

Francisco Perez Pena*^

Medical Assistant

Luis Aguirre Reyes
Ricky Almanzor
Lizmaylin Alvestegui Montero
Michelly Arista Blanco*
Shannon Bigelow*
Rachel Bischoff
Merie Brito Hercules*
Kenia Cabral*^
Estefania Calderon Sigcha*
Danna Carmona Ramos
Merin Christensen*
Ambar Cortez Ayala*
Breanna Cox*
McKayla Deschler
Darcy Enriquez Jimenez
Paola Escobar Arreaga
Robert Ferrolino
Stacey Fraatz Meza*
Jensen Fullmer
Evanie Gentil
Caitlyn Grubbs

Emely Guardia Petro*
Logan Hammeren
Ismael Henriquez Salinas
Amarachi Igwe
Estefania Jarosz Trujillo
Aroma Joseph*
Eeno Kalola
Luis Lara Sallago
Maleasa Lash*
Liahona Lechevrel Ficquet
Kazjana Lee
Luis Lopez
Maria Lor
Jose Luna-Robles
Wendy Malcom*
Brandon Mata Buentello
Phoebe Mateos*
Nicole McCollaum
Cecilia Montero Vasquez*
Adriana Munoz
Liz Nino de Guzman Rodriguez
Christopher O’Brien*
Jennifer Ramirez Gomez*
Serena Retamal*
Maricielo Saldarriaga Noel*
Aldana Sanchez
Aurora Schuler*
Karla Sobalvarro*
Gianinna Stocco*
Fabianna Stracuzzi Letamendi*
Silvina Troncoso
Elizabeth Urizar Alonzo*
Laura Vaca Guzman Balata
Italia Vallecillos*
Mitchel Vellinga*
Tsehaye Wells
Viviane Zahn Cardoso*
Diana Marcela Zuniga Lobo*

Medical Coding

Christine Fesler*
Amy Gardiner
Victoria Olson*
Anjuli Christensen*
Leslie Jensen*
Kira Larson*
Melissa Nelson*^

Paralegal Studies

Spencer Anderson
Melissa Cates Daley*

Emery Dunkin
Aislynn Fehlberg
Joshua Frenette*^
Aaron Goins*
Lindsay Nebeker*
Rachel Peckham*
Eliza Petersen*^

Professional Business Management	

Zachary Johnson
Justis Rayburn*
Rebecca Vaughn*

Professional Sales

Luis Bonfim De Souza Borges
Matthew Cena*
Thomas Hayes
Pablo Maza Espinosa*
Iker Oliver Cardoso
Amanda Raines*
Hunter Raines
Kim Staheli
Lamisitoni Wolfgramm

Project Management

Lucas Added
Elliot Beeson*
Davis Ebohon*
Mateo Gobilard Diaz*
Emily Hatch
Spencer Heyward
Pamela Hirwa
Julia Johnson*
Barbara Jubette Pinheiro
Sydney Lewis*^
Helen Miller*
Giovanni Nieto
Brooke Passey
Kadin Reese*
Darcys Rivas
Mariana Rodriguez Morales*
Paola Servin Romero*
Jessica Slagowski*^

Social Media Marketing	

Rachael Bauer*
Katherine Berglund
Luis Bonfim De Souza Borges
Madison Burke*
Dallin Case*
Melanie Clayton*
Anais Corral Cruz*

Matthew Dalley
McKenna Fuller
Rossy Galo Garcia*
Giovanni Garofalo Betancourt
Derick Gwynn*
Annelie Hansen*
Andrew Henrie*
Jennessa Herde
Emma Hixson*
Abby Hobbs*
Jacalyn Hood*
Aoran Huang*
Jozet Hulley*
Brady Iden*
Randy Kendell*
Pei Hsuan Kuang*
Trevor Lowry*
Eder Morales Villeda
Samuel Morris*
Kinsey Morse
Katie Munger*
Jessica Nelson*
Lindsey Norton
Yohanna Parrish
Kaina Peraza
Anthony Raitani*
Luana Marali Yuyes Moro Recuenco* 
Sierra Ropp
Brady Stahle
Benjamin Stratton
Yu Sun*
Tracy Thorup*^
Beatrice Tiaou*
Paige White*
Alison Wilson
Kyle Wiser
Nicolas Zanni Morales*

Technical Support Engineer

Juan Chen Milla
Josue Jason
Richard Jorgensen
Rafael Lopes Sousa*
Cristina Misiuk Rocha*
Igor Salamatin
Young Song*
Alexander Spiro*
Kevin Troll*
Chandler Willey*

Technology Account Management

Ingrid Pagaza Guzman

Windows Administration

Jesus Callirgos
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LDSBC Learning Pattern

LDS Business College is an institution of 
higher education founded and sponsored  
by The Church of Jesus Christ of  
Latter-day Saints.

The school’s mission is to develop capable  
and trusted disciples of Jesus Christ.

As an institution, we seek and follow the 
counsel and guidance of inspired leaders  
in harmony with The Church of Jesus Christ  
of Latter-day Saints, its purposes, and in 
fulfilling our stated mission.

Core Themes

Strengthening faith in Jesus Christ and 
His restored gospel, and following His 
example, are at the center of all we do.

A unique learning and teaching 
framework prepares confident and skillful 
learners with relevant, in-demand and 
market-ready skills.

Learning and teaching take place  
in a spiritually nourishing and  
uplifting environment.

As each learner discovers their potential, 
they are enabled with power to act and 
grow; to become valuable employees  
and lifelong learners; and to serve as  
leaders in their homes, the Church  
and their communities.

LDSBC Learning Pattern
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